#### 900234296 09/25/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlanta Land L.K.E., LLC		109/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	9399 W. Higgins Road	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85353269	U S FOODS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3122585600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-258-5521

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Cohen Heller, Schiff Hardin LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38876-0373/U S FOODS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Cohen Heller
Signature:	/Amy Cohen Heller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0778

Date:	09/25/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-US FOODS-853532699 source=Assignment-US FOODS-853532699 source=Assignment-US FOODS-853532699	#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0779

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Atlanta Land L.K.E., LLC, a limited liability company

of the State of Delaware with a principal office at 9399 W. Higgins Road, Rosemont, IL,

("Assignor") to US Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal office at 9399 W.

Higgins Road, Rosemont, IL ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark US FOODS (the

"Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a certain pending intent-to-use application for the

Mark, as identified on Exhibit A (the "Pending Application") and for which Assignor has

filed an Amendment to Allege Use with the Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its full right, title and interest in the Mark,

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Pending Application to

Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee:

all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Pending Application,

including all common law rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Mark; any rights that arise from the Pending Application; all causes of

action, past, present and future for infringement of the Mark or other violations of the

rights assigned hereunder; and all rights it may have to seek other registrations of the

Mark in all jurisdictions throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it owns all right, title, and interest in the

TRADEMARK

Mark and the Pending Application.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor will execute any other documents that may be necessary to effect or record this Assignment.

### ATLANTA LAND L.K.E, LLC

By: Jul Shoup Muses
Print name: Gail Sharps Myers
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: 9-13-12

## AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

US FOODS, INC.

By: Though Mysis
Print name: Gail Sharps Myers
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: 9-13-12

# **EXHIBIT A**

**MARK** 

PENDING APPLICATION NO.

US FOODS

App. No. 85,353.269